
   
 
 
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

         

INDIVIDUAL - WOMEN  B1 
15th - 21st May 2006 

         
COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. Elena Negrilescu ROM 558 561 1119 

2. Béláné Orosz HUN 475 485 960 

3. Hana Jetelová CZE 467 440 907 

4. Miroslava Denadič SRB 476 424 900 

5. Miroslava Sedláčková CZE 466   466 

6. Adelheid Rother GER 462   462 

7. Božena Vneková SVK 405   405 

8. Petrica A.A. Ghelase ROM 403   403 

9. Kerstin Seerig GER 399   399 

10. Irena Henisz POL 388   388 
 
 



   
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

       

INDIVIDUAL - WOMEN  B2 
15th - 21st May 2006 

       
COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. Lajosné Keresztesi HUN 692 665 1357 

2. Marie Kulhánková CZE 640 677 1317 

3. Radmila Krychtálková CZE 650 593 1243 

4. Terézia Sabovíková SVK 643 581 1224 

5. Anna Barwinska POL 635   635 

6. Adelheid Dörfert GER 634   634 

7. Marija Štemberger SLO 620   620 

8. Annett Selle GER 617   617 

9. Marija Šoltiš SRB 615   615 

10. Nada Vuksanovič SRB 599   599 

11. Valentina Ivascu ROM 571   571 

12. Irena Zieba POL 551   551 
 



   
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

       

INDIVIDUAL - WOMEN  B3 

15th - 21st May 2006 

       
COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. Ruža Markešič CRO 732 716 1448 

2. Marliese Seifferth GER 707 718 1425 

3. Silvia Saage GER 690 713 1403 

4. Marija Fras SLO 697 663 1360 

5. Lilioara Balint ROM 670   670 

6. Helena Hradilová CZE 660   660 

7. Jaromíra Nývltová CZE 647   647 

8. Imréné Veres HUN 644   644 

9. Barbara Mlakar SLO 625   625 

10. Margita Remišová SVK 619   619 

11. Monika Grzybczyňská POL 603   603 
 



   
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

     

TEAM COMPETITION - WOMEN 

     

 FINAL  STANDINGS 

  Béláné Orosz 475   

HUNGARY Lajosné Keresztesi 692 1811 1. 

  Imréné Veres 644   

  Elena Negrilescu 558   

ROMANIA Valentina Ivascu 571 1799 2. 

  Lilioara Balint 670   

  Adelheid Rother 462   

GERMANY Adelheid Dörfert 634 1786 3. 

  Silvia Saage 690   

  Hana Jetelová 467   

CZECH REPUBLIC Marie Kulhánková 640 1767 4. 

  Helena Hradilová 660   

  Božena Vneková 405   

SLOVAKIA Terézia Sabovíková 643 1667 5. 

  Margita Remišová 619   

  Irena Henisz 388   

POLAND Irena Zieba 551 1542 6. 

  Monika Grzybczyňska 603   
  Miroslava Denadič 476   

SERBIA and MONTENEGRO Nada Vuksanovič 599 1075 7. 

        
 



   
 
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

         

INDIVIDUAL - MEN  B1 
15th - 21st May 2006 

         
COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. Ivan Kombol CRO 566 542 1108 

2. Dorin Faragau ROM 552 517 1069 

3. Miroslav Murín SVK 512 547 1059 

4. Jan Konopka CZE 549 509 1058 

5. Gerhard Mett GER 531 514 1045 

6. Jaroslav Karchňák SVK 515 526 1041 

7. Stjepan Dundek CRO 508 513 1021 

8. István Csengery HUN 508 497 1005 

9. Ranko Milutinovič CRO 500   500 
 



   
 
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

         

INDIVIDUAL - MEN  B2 
15th - 21st May 2006 

COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. V. Tiberiu Oreian ROM 713 670 1383 

2. Gábor Czuth HUN 672 704 1376 

3. Péter Sisenszki HUN 695 671 1366 

4. Burkhard Marsch GER 677 684 1361 

5. Stanko Jerkovič CRO 694 665 1359 

6. Ivan Ptiček CRO 682 660 1342 

7. Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz POL 679 659 1338 

8. Jürgen Bethge GER 660 667 1327 

9. Blahoslav Kačírek CZE 646   646 

10. József Csák HUN 643   643 

11. Wladyslaw Wakulinski POL 641   641 

 
 
 
 



   
 
 

9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS NINE PIN BOWLING  

FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

LUHAČOVICE 

       

INDIVIDUAL - MEN  B3 
15th - 21st May 2006 

       
COMPETITOR RESULT 

stands. Name Surname Country 120 120 Total 

1. Pavle Ribič SLO 716 736 1452 

2. Zlatko Vučenovič CRO 724 726 1450 

3. Pavol Garaj SVK 748 694 1442 

4. Ralf- Peter Lokat GER 729 705 1434 

5. Karl- Heinz Löffler GER 717 713 1430 

6. Vedran Dumenčič CRO 720 707 1427 

7. Mirko Štajdohar CRO 709 717 1426 

8. Peter Vrablec SVK 722 699 1421 

9. Damir Petrošanec SRB 709   
  

10. Karel Pařil CZE 706   
  

11. Václav Webr CZE 703   
  

 
 
 
 
 



   
 
 

 9th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP NINE PIN BOWLING  

 FOR THE BLIND AND PARTIALLY SIGHTED 

 LUHAČOVICE 

 TEAM COMPETITION - MEN     

 FINAL  STANDINGS     

Ivan Kombol 566  

Stjepan Dundek 508  
Stanko Jerkovič 694  

Ivan Ptiček 682  

Mirko Štajdohar 709  

1. CROATIA 

Vedran Dumenčič 720 

3879 

 

Günter Grabowski 488  

Gerhard Mett 531  
Jürgen Bethge 660  
Burkhard Marsch 677  
Ralf-Peter Lokat 729  

2. GERMANY 

Karl-Heinz Löffler 717 

3802 

 
Dorel Pop 466  
Dorin Faragau 552  
Daniel Ciotlos 619  
V.Tiberiu Oreian 713  
Constantin Tescu 683  

3. ROMANIA 

Arpad Hejas 701 

3734 

 
Jaroslav Karchňák 515  

Miroslav Murín 512  
František Kráľovič 618  
Miloslav Vojvoda 569  
Pavol Garaj 748  

4. SLOVAKIA 

Peter Vrablec 722 

3684 

 
István Csengery 508  

Ernö Haffner 445  
Péter Sisenszki 695  
Gábor Czuth 672  
Attila Pazinczár 662  

5. HUNGARY 

József Oláh 637 

3619 

 
Jan Konôpka 549  

Miroslav Kundla 420  
Josef Skurčák 605  

6. CZECH REPUBLIC 

Jan Kemeny 620 

3603 

 



   
Karel Pařil 706    
Václav Webr 703 

 
 

Rafal Bialowas 494  
Szczepan Polkowski 458  
Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz 679  
Wojciech Puchacz 529  
Grzegorz Kanikula 657  

7. POLAND 

Daniel Jarzab 677 

3494 

 
Miloš Lukovič 449  
Spasoje Jokovič 410  
Živoslav Ivanovič 577  
Branislav Viktorovič 0  
Aleksandar Jovanovič 592  

8. 
SERBIA and 

MONTENEGRO 

Damir Petrošanec 709 

2737 

 
 


